Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

9-20-2004

LU alumni fashion show/luncheon Saturday

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

LU alumni fashion show/luncheon Saturday

The 8th annual Lindenwood University alumni fall fashion show/luncheon will be at noon Saturday at the Lindenwood University Club, 600 Old Friedens Road. Cost is \$20.

The event, hosted by the St. Charles Alumni Club, will feature student and alumni models. Fashions are supplied by Thro's and Michelle's. Bobbie Netch of Michelle's is a 1966 LU graduate.

All proceeds from the event go to provide for upkeep of the Lindenwood University alumni house across from the Lindenwood campus.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933